Club & Meeting
Location

Blacksmithing
John’s Workshop

Blue Ribbon Boosters
Calvary Temple Church

Helping Hands
St. Mary’s College

Fayette Farmalls
Shannon’s House

Junior Leaders
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds

Linton Leaders
Agape Christian Church

Lost Creek &
Scrapbooking

St Stephen’s Episcopal
Church

Northside Neighbors
Sandcut Firehouse

Riley Rockets
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds

Shooting Sports
Riley Conservation Club

St. Pat’s Fighting Irish
St. Patrick Elementary

Alpaca & Llama
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds

Dog
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds

Goat
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds

Horse & Pony
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds

Poultry
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds

Rabbit
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds

Swine
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds

Leaders

John Steppe

Allison McKanna

Theresa Watson
Carolyn Watson

Shannon
Loudermilk

Sara Haag
Emily Brown

Angi Hansel

Robin Willis

Kelly Stultz
Emilee Hartzler

Lillian Knust
Karen Farmer

Elias Donker
Rich Hawkins

Becky Farnsworth

Becky Robeson
Melanie Bull
John Bull

Sue Pfrank

Ashley Hayes
LaRea Richmond

Tim Edington
Renee Hawkins

Heather Culler
VanNessa Hargis

Jean Thomas
Mary Ann
Sedletzeck
Chris Lee
Lynsey Evans

Phone

812-240-1825

812-236-0296

812-239-5116
812-241-0404

812-241-3714

812-462-3371

812-239-0446

812-238-1109

812-242-0900
812-240-2654

812-240-4152

812-607-0238
812-201-2285

812-243-6770

217-273-4619
812-223-2089
812-878-9469
812-870-5004

812-878-1924
812-240-5377

812-208-0671
812-208-6889

812-298-5480
812-242-0700

765-653-4443
812-870-7600

812-298-5654
812-249-6443

Email

johnsteppe@yahoo.com

allison.mckanna@gmail.com

theresa.watson@smwc.edu
cswatson1@ma.rr.com

shannonloudermilk@gmail.com

shaag@purdue.edu
brow2269@purdue.edu

ahansel1976@yahoo.com

rawillis10@me.com

Hartzler8435@aol.com
emileehartzler22@gmail.com

lillian.hayhurst@gmail.com

elidonker@gmail.com
aggshooter@hotmail.com

rrcjaf@gmail.com

3robeson@gmail.com
mmtbull@gmail.com
bullman308@hotmail.com
sue.pfrank@gmail.com

ashley@golaborlink.com
lareapresser@gmail.com

fourhhorsevigoco@gmail.com

animalscience1987@yahoo.com

hculler2011@gmail.com
vlermhgme@hotmail.com

toaster@ccrtc.com
msedletzeck@gmail.com

jcfreakzeek@yahoo.com
Lynsey2431@aol.com



2024 - 4-H RABBIT CLUB MEETING & ACTIVITY DATES

DATE DAY TIME PLACE ACTIVITY
January 25 THURSDAY 6:00 PM. COMMUNITY CENTER CLUB MEETING
February 22 THURSDAY 6:00 PM. COMMUNITY CENTER CLUB MEETING

March 5 TUESDAY 6:00 P.M. BANQUET CENTER CLUB MEETING
April 2 TUESDAY 6:00 PM. BANQUET CENTER CLUB MEETING
April 16 TUESDAY 6:00 PM. BANQUET CENTER CLUB MEETING
: FRIDAY . M. SET UP FOR
April 19 5:00 PM COMMUNITY CENTER sl N
April 20 SATURDAY 8:00 A.M. COMMUNITY CENTER | YOUTH RABBIT SHOW
MONDAY :00 PM. COMMUNITY CENTER ~ YOUTH LIVESTOCK
May 13 o) 6:00 PM RN
WEDNESDAY LIVESTOCK FORMS
May 15 CUE
THURSDAY :00 PM. COMMUNITY CENTER CLUB MEETING
May 30 6:00 PM WORKSHOP
June 6 THURSDAY 6:00 PM. COMMUNITY CENTER CLUB MEETING
June 13 THURSDAY 6:00 PM. 4-H RABBIT BARN WORKSHOP
June 17 MONDAY 6:00 PM. 4-H RABBIT BARN WORKSHOP
June 18 TUESDAY 6:00 PM. 4-H RABBIT BARN WORKSHOP
June 18 TUESDAY ALL DAY ONLINE e 0"“33 'I:Eair Entry
RABBIT
June 20 THURSDAY 5:30 - 7:30 PM.  COMMUNITY CENTER AMBASSADOR
_ CONTEST
RABBIT EDUCATIONAL
June 27 THURSDAY 5:30 - 7:30 P.M. 4-H EXHIBIT HALL e
E . 5 CHECK IN 4-H
July 6 SATURDAY 7:00 - 10:00 P.M. 4-H RABBIT BARN RABBITS FOR FAIR
July 7 SUNDAY 6:00 PM. 4-H RABBIT BARN MINI 4-H RABBIT
SHOW
July 8 MONDAY 9:00 A.M. 4-H RABBIT BARN 4-H RABBIT SHOW
FRIDAY :00 PM. 4-H RABBIT BARN 4-H RABBITS
July 12 9:00 PM | AElEAaEs
July 13 SATURDAY 8:00 A.M. 4-H RABBIT BARN OPEN RABBIT SHOW

4-H RABBIT CLUB LEADERS: JEAN THOMAS -
MARY ANN SEDLETZECK - E-MAIL: msedletzeck@gmail.com

E-MAIL: toaster@ccric.com
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UNIVERSITY

2023-2024 Alpaca & Llama Club Meeting Dates

*meetings subject to change, please check for emails from 4-H Online

DATE LOCATION TIME
Nov. 9 Fairgrounds (Building TBA) 6:00-7:30 PM
Dec. 21 Fairgrounds (Community Center) 6:00-7:30 PM
Jan. 15 4-H Enrollment- https://v2.4honline.com
Jan. 18 Fairgrounds (Community Center) 6:00-7:30 PM
Feb. 15 Fairgrounds (Community Center) 6:00-7:30 PM
Mar. 21 Fairgrounds (Building TBA) 6:00-7:30 PM
April 18 Fairgrounds (Building TBA) 6:00-7:30 PM
May 15 Animal ID Deadline- https://v2.4honline.com 11:59 PM
May 16 Fairgrounds (Building TBA) 6:00-7:30 PM
June 18 Fair Entry Deadline- https://fairentry.com/ 11:59 PM
June 20 Fairgrounds (Building TBA) 6:00-7:30 PM
TBA Barn Clean-up
July 6-13 Vigo County Fair

All rules are in the 2024 4-H Fair Book (released in March 2024), which will be posted to the
Vigo County — Purdue Extension Website: www.extension.purdue.edu/vigo

If you have questions please contact your Alpaca & Llama Club leaders!
Becky Robeson at (217) 273-4619 or email at 3robeson@gmail.com
Melanie Bull at (812) 229-0542 or email mmtbull@gmail.com
John Bull at (812) 878-9469 bullman308@hotmail.com

Sara Haag, Extension Educator, 4-H Youth Development
(812) 462-3371 or email shaag@purdue.edu

275 Ohio Street - Terre Haute, IN 47807
(812) 462-3371 - FAX: (812) 238-9980

Purdue University is an equal access/equal opportunity Institution
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UNIVERSITY

2024 Vigo County Cattle Barn Dates

*Meeting/Workshop Dates Subject to Change

DATE EVENT LOCATION Beef or Dairy TIME
Sat. February 3 Cattle Tag Day South End of Show | Beef & Dairy | 8:00-11:00
Arena AM

Sat. February 3 Quality Animal Care Class Community Center All Livestock | 11:00 AM-
Noon

Sat. February 3 Beef Barn Meeting & Judge Community Center Beef Noon

Voting
Wed. April 3 Feeding & Basic Care Workshop Community Center Beef & Dairy | 6:30-7:30 PM
Steer

Wed. April 9 Dairy Barn Meeting 4-H Meeting Room Dairy 6:00-7:00 PM

Wed. May 8 Fitting Workshop Cattle Barn/Show Arena | Beef 6:30-8:00 PM

Sat. May 11 Calf Tag Day South End of Show Beef & Dairy | Noon-1:00

*Only for calves born after 1/1/24 Arena PM
all others MUST attend 2/3/24
Tag Day

Wed. May 15 Animal ID Deadline https:/iv2.4honline.com | All livestock | 11:59 PM

Tues. June 18 Fair Entry Deadline https://fairentry.com/ | All livestock | 11:59 PM

Sat. June 15 Showmanship Workshop Show Arena Beef 10:00 AM-
Noon

Mon. July 1 Barn Set-up Cattle Barn Beef & Dairy | 6:30-8:00 PM

July6-13 Vigo County Fair

All rules are in the 2024 4-H Fair Book (released in March 2024), on the Purdue Extension Website:
www.extension.purdue.edu/vigo

If you have questions, please contact:
Beef Superintendent: Matthew Morgan (mattm0485@gmail) 812-251-2049
Dairy Superintendent: Andy Knopp, aknopp@jagmetalspinning.com, 812-240-6972

Sara Haag, Extension Educator, 4-H Youth Development
(812) 462-3371 or email shaag@purdue.edu

275 Ohio Street - Terre Haute, IN 47807
(812) 462-3371 - FAX: (812) 238-9980

Purdue University is an equal access/equal opportunity Institution
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UNIVERSITY

2024 Goat Club Meeting Dates

*meetings subject to change, please check for emails from 4-H Online

DATE LOCATION & TOPIC TIME

Jan. 15 4-H Enroliment- https://v2.4honline.com

Feb 6 Fairgrounds- Community Center- Vote for Officers 6:30 PM

March 5 Fairgrounds- Community Center - Diseases, vaccines, common 6:30 PM
problems

April 2 Fairgrounds- Community Center - Hoof trimming, goat trivia, flower 6:30 PM
orders due

May 7 Bailey Bergherm's Farm- Meat goat grooming clinic 6:30 PM

May 11 Goat Tag Day-Fairgrounds Show Arena- pick up flowers & t-shirt 9:00-11:00 AM
orders due

May 15 Animal ID Deadline- https:/lv2.4honline.com 11:59 PM

June 4 Fairgrounds- Goat Barn- Dairy goat grooming clinic, all breed 6:30 PM

showmanship practice-bring your goat

June 18 Fair Entry Deadline- https://fairentry.com/ 11:59 PM

June 25 Goat Barn Clean-up & Tack swap 6:30 PM

July 6-13 Vigo County Fair

All rules are in the 2024 4-H Fair Book (released in March 2024), which will be posted to the
Vigo County - Purdue Extension Website: www.extension.purdue.edul/vigo

**Like us on Facebook at Vigo County 4-H Goat Club for meeting reminders & updates**

If you have questions, please contact the 4-H Goat Club leaders or Superintendent!
Ashley Hayes, 812-878-1924, ashley@golaborlink.com
LaRea Richmond, 812-240-537, lareapresser@gmail.com
Justin Cochran, 812-208-9110

Sara Haag, Extension Educator, 4-H Youth Development
(812) 462-3371 or email shaag@purdue.edu

275 Ohio Street - Terre Haute, IN 47807
(812) 462-3371 - FAX: (812) 238-9980

Purdue University is an equal access/equal opportunity Institution
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PURDUE

UNIVERSITY

Extension - Vigo County

2024 Horse & Pony Meeting Dates

DATE LOCATION TIME
Jan. 10 Fairgrounds (Community Center) 6:30 — 7:30 PM
Jan. 15 4-H Enrollment- https://v2.4honline.com/

Jan. 15 Fairgrounds (Community Center) — Donation Day 10:00 AM
Feb. 21 Fairgrounds (Community Center) 6:30 - 7:30 PM
Mar. 10 Dinner & Tack Auction Set-up 10:00 AM,
Annex/Women’s Building, Wabash Valley Fairgrounds 11:00 AM Dinner, 1:00 PM Auction
Mar. 13 Fairgrounds (Building TBA) 6:30 - 7:30 PM
Apr. 10 Fairgrounds (Building TBA) 6:30 — 7:30 PM
May 11 Horse Arena - Measurement & Open Arena 10:00 AM- Noon
May 15 Horse Arena - Measurement & Clinic 6:30 - 8:00 PM
May 15 ANIMAL ID & Vaccination Form DEADLINE- 11:59 PM
https://v2.4honline.com/
May 29 Horse Arena - Clinic 6:30 - 8:00 PM
Jun 1 Horse Arena — Spring Show 10:00 AM
June 5 Horse Arena - Clinic 6:30 - 8:00 PM
June 12 Horse Arena — Clinic 6:30 - 8:00 PM
June 18 Fair Entry Deadline- https:/fairentry.com/ 11:59 PM
June 19 Horse Arena — Clinic 6:30 — 8:00 PM
June 26 Horse Barn — Barn Clean-up 6:30 - 8:00 PM
Record Books Due
July 6 Horse Arena — Fair Show 9:00 AM
July 7 Horse Arena - Fair Show 10:00 AM
July 6-13 Vigo County Fair

All rules are in the 2024 4-H Fair Book (released in March 2024), on the Purdue Extension Website:

www.extension.purdue.edu/vigo

If you have questions, please contact a club leader:
Tim Edington (812) 208-0671 or fourhhorsevigoco@gmail.com
Renee Hawkins (812) 208-6889 or animalscience1987@yahoo.com
Sara Haag, Extension Educator, 4-H Youth Development, (812) 462-3371 or email shaag@purdue.edu

All 4-H members are required to complete the

“2024 Certificate of Completion of Indiana 4-H Requirements for Exhibition of 4-H Horse and Pony.” The following

vaccinations are required to be eligible to exhibit: Eastern and Western Equine Encephalomyelitis, Rhino
pneumonitis/EHV type 1 and 4, Equine Influenza, Tetanus, Rabies, and West Nile.
**Completed vaccination forms MUST be on file with the 4-H Horse & Pony Leader by May 15th.**

275 Ohio Street - Terre Haute, IN 47807

(812) 462-3371 - FAX: (812) 238-9980

Purdue University is an equal access/equal opportunity Institution
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UNIVERSITY

2024 Poultry Club Meeting Dates

*meetings subject to change, please check for emails from 4HOnline

DATE LOCATION TIME
Jan. 15 4-H Enroliment- https://v2.4honline.com
Feb. 2 Fairgrounds- Community Center 6:30 PM
Mar. 1 Fairgrounds- Community Center 6:30 PM
April 5 Fairgrounds- Community Center- IN Quality Livestock Care | 6:30 PM
Class
May 3 Fairgrounds- Community Center 6:30 PM
May 15 Project Add/Drop Deadline- https:/iv2.4honline.com 11:59 PM
June 7 Fairgrounds- Community Center - Tag Day & Blood 6:30 PM
Testing
TBA Poultry Barn — Barn Clean-Up 8:00 AM
July 6-13 Vigo County Fair

All rules are in the 2024 4-H Fair Book (released in March 2024), which will be posted to the
Vigo County - Purdue Extension Website: www.extension.purdue.edul/vigo

**Like us on Facebook at Vigo County 4-H Poultry Club for meeting reminders & updates**

If you have questions, please contact the 4-H Poultry Club leaders!
Leader: Heather Culler, 812-298-5480, hculler2011@gmail.com
Assistant Leader: VanNessa Hargis, (812) 242-0700, viermhgme@hotmail.com

Sara Haag, Extension Educator, 4-H Youth Development
(812) 462-3371 or email shaag@purdue.edu

275 Ohio Street - Terre Haute, IN 47807
(812) 462-3371 - FAX: (812) 238-9980

Purdue University is an equal access/equal opportunity Institution




? PURDUE Extension - Vigo County
UNIVERSITY

2024 Vigo County Sheep Barn Dates

DATE LOCATION TIME

Monday, February 26 Community Center- 4-H Meeting Room 6:300 PM
IMPORTANT BARN UPDATES
All families urged to have a representative present!
TBA Barn Workdays TBA
Saturday, May 11 Tag Day- Sheep Barn 9:00-11:00
AM

Wednesday, May 15 Animal ID Deadline- https://v2.4honline.com 11:59 PM
Tuesday, June 18 Fair Entry Deadline- https://fairentry.com/ 11:59 PM
Saturday, June 22 Sheep Barn Pen Set-up 4:30-7:00 PM
July 6-13 Vigo County Fair

All rules are in the 2024 4-H Fair Book (released in March 2024), on the Purdue Extension Website:

www.extension.purdue.edu/vigo

**Like us on Facebook at Vigo County 4H Sheep Club for meeting reminders**

If you have questions, please contact:

Darrin Steiner, Sheep Superintendent, dsbigpig@aol.com 812-201-7579

Sara Haag, Extension Educator, 4-H Youth Development

(812) 462-3371 or email shaag@purdue.edu

275 Ohio Street - Terre Haute, IN 47807
(812) 462-3371 - FAX: (812) 238-9980

Purdue University is an equal access/equal opportunity Institution
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UNIVERSITY

2024 Swine Club Meeting Dates

*meetings subject to change, please check for emails from 4HOnline

DATE LOCATION TIME

Jan. 15 4-H Enroliment- https://v2.4honline.com

Jan, 22 Fairgrounds- Community Center 6:30-8:00 PM

Feb. 19 Fairgrounds- Community Center 6:30-8:00 PM
& New Parent Meeting in 4-H Meeting Room

Mar. 18 Fairgrounds- Community Center 6:30-8:00 PM

April 15 Fairgrounds- Community Center- Tag & Vaccine Distribution | 7:30-8:30 PM
& New Parent Meeting in 4-H Meeting Room

May 15 Animal ID Deadline- https:/iv2.4honline.com 11:59 PM

May 20 Fairgrounds- Community Center 6:30-8:00 PM

June 17 Fairgrounds- Barn Clean-up & Pen Assignment 6:30-8:30 PM

June 18 Fair Entry Deadline- https://fairentry.com/ 11:59 PM

July 6-13 Vigo County Fair

All rules are in the 2024 4-H Fair Book (released in March 2024), on the Purdue Extension Website:
www.extension.purdue.edu/vigo

**Join the “Vigo County 4-H Swine Club” Facebook Group for meeting reminders & updates™*

If you have questions please contact 4-H Swine project leaders!
Chris Lee, jcfreakzeek@yahoo.com or (812) 298-5654
Lynsey Evans, Lynsey2431@aol.com (812) 249-6443

Sara Haag, Extension Educator, 4-H Youth Development
(812) 462-3371 or email shaag@purdue.edu

275 Ohio Street - Terre Haute, IN 47807
(812) 462-3371 - FAX: (812) 238-9980

Purdue University is an equal access/equal opportunity Institution




CLUB

OBEDIANCE & AGILITY JUDGING

[

JUNE 26TH

INFORMATIONAL MEETING -NO DOGS APRIL 17TH 6:30PM-7:30PM
LESSON 1 APRIL24TH  6:30-7:15 CLASS 1A & 7:30-8:15 ALL OTHERS
LESSON 2 MAY 18T 6:30-7:15 CLASS 1A & 7:30-8:15 ALL OTHERS
LESSON 3 MAY 8TH 6:30-7:15 CLASS 1A & 7:30-8:15 ALL OTHERS
LESSON 4 MAY 15TH 6:30-7:15 CLASS 1A & 7:30-8:15 ALL OTHERS
LESSON 5 MAY 22ND 6:30-7:15 CLASS 1A & 7:30-8:15 ALL OTHERS
LESSON 6 MAY 29TH 6:30-7:15 CLASS 1A & 7:30-8:15 ALL OTHERS
LESSON 7 JUNE 5TH 6:30-7:15 CLASS 1A & 7:30-8:15 ALL OTHERS
LESSON 8 JUNE 12TH 6:30-7:15 CLASS 1A & 7:30-8:15 ALL OTHERS
LESSON 9 JUNE 19TH 6:30-7:15 CLASS 1A & 7:30-8:15 ALL OTHERS

9:45PM

THIS IS A TENATIVE SCHEDULE BE SURE TO ENROLI. IN THE DOG CLUB TO GET
ALL MEETING UPDATES



----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Meetings begin at 6:30 PM

Location: 4-H Meeting Room at the Fairgrounds
Meeting updates sent via email & GroupMe App prior to scheduled meeting

2023
October 10-Call Out
November TBA_ Electlons 'ouo.uoouoouoouooooouooooooooooo-uou-o--ou--:
November 18- Craft Bazaar 9am-3pm : Stay up to date! :
December 12- Gift Exchange :

: GroupMe App
2024 Jr Leaders
January 9
February 13 Like us on Facebook :
March 12 : Purdue Extension -Vigo County 4-H :
April 9 :
May 14 Find us on Instagram
June 4 : vigocounty4h

July TBA- Food stand set-up
July 6-13- Vigo County Fair

an B

GROWS HERE

Also, check our website:
www.extension.purdue.edu/vigo

Call Extension Office
with Questions
(812) 462-3371




~ LINTON '

LEADERS

Meets at Agape Christian Church
1825 Jessica Dr, Terre Haute, IN 47802

January 28th February 25th March 24th
3:00pm-4:30pm 3:00pm-4:30pm 3:00pm-4:30pm

April 28th May 19th June 30th
3:00pm-4:30pm 3:00pm-4:30pm 3:00pm-4:30pm

pee,
“‘ 0"

(]
For more information contact Club Leader Angi Hansel

ahansell976@yahoco.com
812-239-0446

V. &0 A\




DEC 18TH MAR 18TH JUN 20TH

Meeting Info:

6:00pm-7:00pm

St. Stephen’s Episcopal Church, 215 N. 7th St
Parking is available in the ISU lot across the street
Club Leader:
Robin Willis
rawillisl0eme.com
812-201-2687




2023-2024 Riley 4-H Club Meeting Schedule

Meetings will always be held in the Community Room unless otherwise stated.
Meeting time: 6:30-8:00pm

Monthly Meetings:

January 11, 2024
February 8, 2024
March 14, 2024
April 11, 2024
May 9, 2024
June 13, 2024

Projects that will be completed, you need to sign up for on 4-H online:
(mini's don't have to specify till Fair entry)
Arts & Crafts

Bicycle
Health

Electricity

Recycling
Wildlife

Here is a link for supplies we need for meetings if anyone wants to contribute.
https://www.amazon.com/hz/wishlist/lsflUONHMQ8PHI2P?ref =wl_share
Sewing (this is a workshop that is optional- registration for that will come at a

later date).

Contact Info:
Lillian Knust: lillian.hayhurst@gmail.com
Club Facebook group: Riley 4-H Club
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HOOTING

CLUB MEETS AT RILEY CONSERVATION CLUB AT 6:30PM

FEBRUARY 13TH
FEBRUARY 27TH
MARCH 5TH
MARCH 19TH
APRIL 2ND
APRIL 16TH
APRIL 30TH
MAY 14TH
MAY 28TH
JUNER 11TH
JUNE 25TH
AUGUST 6TH
AUGUST 20TH
SEPTEMBER 17TH

CLUB LEADER: ELIAS DONKER
ELIDONKER@GMAIL.COM
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